Stacy Radford

From: Paul Barnes

Sent: Tuesday, August 1, 2023 10:37 AM

To: Stacy Radford

Cc: Liz Burdick; Meredith Badalucca

Subject: RE: 23SITE7 - 69 Fitch Hill Road, Uncasville - Industrial Site Development
Liz,

In regards to these three buildings:
Storage/Industrial buildings over 12,000 sq ft require a full automatic sprinkler system and fire alarm.
The revised office/warehouse building will require a full automatic sprinkler system (mixed occupancy) and fire alarm.

Paul D. Barnes, Sr.
Fire Marshal/ EMD
Town of Montville

From: Stacy Radford <sradford@montville-ct.org>

Sent: Thursday, July 20, 2023 9:56 AM

To: dmckay@boundarieslic.net; Vern Vesey <vvesey@montville-ct.org>; dcolter@seccog.org; Paul Barnes
<PBarnes@montville-ct.org>; Michael Kirby <chfsanit@uncashd.org>

Cc: Liz Burdick <lIburdick@montville-ct.org>; Meredith Badalucca <mbadalucca@montville-ct.org>
Subject: 23SITE7 - 69 Fitch Hill Road, Uncasville - Industrial Site Development

Good Morning:
Please review the revisions to Application number 23 SITE 7 for the above reference property using the link
below. Kindly provide comments as soon as possible, as this Application is on the Agenda for the July 25, 2023 PCZ

Meeting.

https://www.townofmontville.org/form-repository/23-site-7-69-fitch-hill-road-industrial-site-development/

Please note — these are the newest set of revisions, just received by our office on July 19, 2023.

Thank You!

Stacy Radford

Administrative Assistant — Dept. of Land Use & Development
Town of Montville

310 Norwich-New London Tpke., Uncasville, CT 06382
Telephone: (860) 848-6779

From: Stacy Radford <sradford@montville-ct.org>

Sent: Monday, July 3, 2023 2:04 PM

To: larrysullivan@npumail.com; dmckay@boundariesllc.net; Vern Vesey <vvesey@montville-ct.org>; Paul Barnes
<PBarnes@montville-ct.org>; Michael Kirby <chfsanit@uncashd.org>; Derek Albertson <dalbertson@montville-ct.org>;

1




John Carlson <JCarlson@montville-ct.org>
Cc: Liz Burdick <lburdick@montville-ct.org>; Meredith Badalucca <mbadalucca@montville-ct.org>
Subject: RE: 69 Fitch Hill Road, Uncasville - Industrial Site Development

Good Afternoon:

Please review the revisions to Application number 23 SITE 7 for the above reference property using the link
below. Please forward any additional comments to my attention accordingly.

https://www.townofmontville.org/form-repository/23-site-7-69-fitch-hill-road-industrial-site-development/

Thank You!

Stacy Raoford

Administrative Assistant — Dept. of Land Use & Development
Town of Montville

310 Norwich-New London Tpke., Uncasville, CT 06382
Telephone: (860) 848-6779



